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BSCC Finals Results – 8/6/2021 thru 8/8/2021

                    Location: Twisted Bit Arena, Veneta, OR                     

PeeWee - Friday                   
Paying to  3 placings, Jackpot Total = $    63.00, Rider count = 9           
   1st 24.603 $ 27.00         Abigail Pullen on Montana                      
   2nd 31.016 $ 21.00         Sadie Norman on Fizz                           
   3rd 37.207 $ 15.00         Alice Guscette on 3R Bubbles LaRue             
   4th 37.484                 Demi Dorsey on Belle                           
   5th 45.457                 Jace Sylvester on Muddy Girl                   
   6th 50.262                 Ryett Moore-Broom on Turbo                     
   7th 59.361                 Kai Tiwater on Lucky Charms                    
   8th 70.825                 India Tiwater on Lucky Charms                  
   9th 111.006                Ayra Harrington on Sierra                      
                                                                                

                      BSCC Jackpot in 5D - Race 1 - Friday  8/6/2021
Paying to  5 placings, Jackpot Total = $  3848.00, Rider count = 89          
                               1D Placings                                   
   1st 17.776 $310.00         Audrey Averill on Reeses Frost n Star          
   2nd 17.878 $252.00         Wendy Terhaar on Lickety Split Cash            
   3rd 17.885 $194.00         Lindsay Taylor on A Classic Dreamz             
   4th 17.888 $136.00         Christine Conley on Eyes Jack Sensation        
   5th 17.993 $ 78.00         Chris Trefethen on Gold Bold N Classy          
   6th 18.040                 Olivia Train on Dox Cover Girl                 
   7th 18.123                 Faith Marshall on Smooth & Speedy              
   8th 18.164                 Cheri Baker on Rush to Judgment                
   9th 18.176                 Debbie Rossi on Clint Cajun Walker             
  10th 18.182                 Garland Burdock on Cash in my Fame             
                             sponsored by GRBR                               
  11th 18.234                 Carissa Bottensek on Flingn Memories           
  12th 18.269                 Carolyn Jensen on Rocks E. Firewater           
                               2D Placings                                   
   1st 18.302 $283.00         Brianna Walker on TK High On Cash              
   2nd 18.312 $230.00         Grit Phillips on BR Big Dog                    
   3rd 18.326 $177.00         Taylor Jobe on Cutter                          
   4th 18.338 $124.00         Sharon Gow on Honored by the Bay               
   5th 18.345 $ 71.00         Kylie Dean on Little Miss                      
   6th 18.368                 Hali Dorsey on Judged Honor Looks              
   7th 18.404                 Tina Goff on Lonesome Dashn King               
   8th 18.433                 Karen Richter on Taking Flight                 
   9th 18.444                 Mindy Roberson on Let's Can It                 
  10th 18.460                 Carolyn Jensen on Blazin Dash ta Thunder       
  11th 18.462                 Tina Goff on Rosies Queen                      
  12th 18.555                 Courtney Schudel on Streaking Sydney           
  13th 18.569                 Amanda Henderson on CD Pistol Lena             
  14th 18.663                 Carolyn Ryder on Froghollow N Fame             
  15th 18.703                 Larry Trefethen on Minis Moon Shine            
  16th 18.763                 Jessica Bond on Pepatory                       
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                             sponsored by Jason VanLaningham Farrier Srv     
                               3D Placings                                   
   1st 18.800 $246.00         Breanna Jones on Sparky                        
   2nd 18.814 $200.00         Debbie Rossi on Smart Taffinie "Ducky"         
   3rd 18.842 $154.00         Mary Etzel on Peppys Little Reno               
   4th 18.850 $108.00         Deanna Nelson on A Biankus Breeze              
   5th 18.855 $ 31.00         Kaylina Febus on Twist to the Moon             
Tie    18.855 $ 31.00         Marla Jochim on Watch the Rainbow              
   7th 18.915                 Addilyn Moore on Get Er Dun Kwick "Whisky"     
   8th 18.976                 Catrina Howard on Kajha                        
   9th 18.991                 Treena Toth on Copen                           
  10th 19.042                 Tracey Train on Streaking Magnolia             
  11th 19.082                 Breonna Lindberg on TK Judging by the Money    
                             sponsored by Willamette Valley Outfitters       
  12th 19.107                 Hope Walpole on Frenchshiningtafame            
  13th 19.113                 Carissa Bottensek on French Reckless Eyes      
  14th 19.154                 Hailey Ferris on Streakin for Dat Cash         
  15th 19.211                 Paige Lantz on Meego                           
  16th 19.243                 Kendra Caldwell on Zippin My Levis             
  17th 19.262                 Megan White on Riddler                         
                               4D Placings                                   
   1st 19.336 $219.00         Illoria Painter on Charlie                     
   2nd 19.363 $178.00         Breonah Jones on C U at Dee Bar                
   3rd 19.413 $137.00         Shaylee Cooper on Nu Bars at Night             
                             sponsored by Victor Bettencourt                 
   4th 19.577 $ 96.00         Barbara Loper on Zantana's Blue                
   5th 19.614 $ 55.00         Addison Holcomb on Flyin by you Biankus        
   6th 19.646                 Jayden Canning on Easy on the Frost            
   7th 19.656                 Jennifer Norman on Sparks Specialty            
   8th 19.659                 Alyssa Burke on Dusty Smoks Poco Reed          
                             sponsored by Kathleen McNabb                    
   9th 19.695                 Aumi Jochim on Gotta Be Biankus                
  10th 19.763                 Melody Walker on Cashin on Looks               
  11th 19.775                 Chloe May on Baycos Journey n Stylin           
                               5D Placings                                   
   1st 19.794 $173.00         Britni Green on PC Cashin Cajun                
                             sponsored by Valor                              
   2nd 19.906 $141.00         Treena Toth on Treena's Lucky Token            
   3rd 20.226 $108.00         Breonah Jones on Lena's Lil Trinket            
   4th 20.309 $ 76.00         Kay Glenn on CQ Sugar Dun Gold                 
   5th 20.532 $ 43.00         Kelly Holcomb on Spur                          
   6th 20.666                 Winona Hagan on Red                            
   7th 20.694                 Mari Sylvester on Playin with Honor            
   8th 20.747                 Julie Guscette on CPR First Copy               
   9th 20.950                 Annika Davis on Mouse                          
  10th 21.000                 Jastyn Shilts on Tucker                        
  11th 22.039                 Tamee Prater on LCC Golden Playgirl "Sage"     
                             sponsored by RB Rinaldi Fabricators             
  12th 22.066                 Tina Bottensek on Twinkle Toes                 
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  13th 22.462                 Beth Harrison on Marmaduke                     
  14th 23.530                 Shayna Forbes on Zees Count N on Perks         
  15th 24.775                 Jessica Chadwick on Oklahoma Smart             
N/T    918.001                Sharon Gow on Design By Scarlett               
N/T    918.324                Katie Allen on Fire Fox Effort                 
N/T    918.403                Halle Bonar on Arnica                          
N/T    918.494                Faith Marshall on Smart Like Madera            
N/T    918.529                Courtney Berreth on Winridge Sierra            
                             sponsored by Cleanology House Keeping           
N/T    918.596                Brianna Walker on TK Takin a Frenchman         
N/T    918.864                Amberleigh Moore on CP Dark Knight             
                             sponsored by Emerald Outdoor Living             
N/T    918.872                Hailey Ferris on Chasin Luke                   
N/T    919.017                Shelly Mitchell on Jets Rollin Goldie          
N/T    919.102                Molly May on Duke                              
N/T    919.122                Savanna Hardekopf on Angel Lite                
N/T    922.953                Sharon Gow on Dreamin Ever After               
N/T    932.055                Emeri Cantwell on Play Dry  Lena               
                             sponsored by Umpqua Redevelopement              
N/T    999.000                Cheryl King on Lookin Fine in 2009             
N/T    999.000                Baily Rariden on Derby                         
N/T    999.000                Savanna Hardekopf on Frost Da Fire             
N/T    999.000                Lizzie Pew on Blantons Lucky Dance "Sophie"    
                             sponsored by Fern Ridge Barrel Racing           
N/T    9999.000               Bailey Trachsel on Sams Smarty                 
                                                                                
                      BSCC Jackpot in 5D - Race 2 - Friday 8/6/2021 
Paying to  2 placings, Jackpot Total = $   837.00, Rider count = 31          
                               1D Placings                                   
   1st 17.878 $136.00         Wendy Terhaar on Lickety Split Cash            
   2nd 17.885 $ 90.00         Lindsay Taylor on A Classic Dreamz             
   3rd 18.176                 Debbie Rossi on Clint Cajun Walker             
   4th 18.182                 Garland Burdock on Cash in my Fame             
                             sponsored by GRBR                               
   5th 18.269                 Carolyn Jensen on Rocks E. Firewater           
   6th 18.302                 Brianna Walker on TK High On Cash              
   7th 18.338                 Sharon Gow on Honored by the Bay               
   8th 18.368                 Hali Dorsey on Judged Honor Looks              
                               2D Placings                                   
   1st 18.460 $121.00         Carolyn Jensen on Blazin Dash ta Thunder       
   2nd 18.555 $ 80.00         Courtney Schudel on Streaking Sydney           
   3rd 18.569                 Amanda Henderson on CD Pistol Lena             
   4th 18.663                 Carolyn Ryder on Froghollow N Fame             
   5th 18.814                 Debbie Rossi on Smart Taffinie "Ducky"         
   6th 18.842                 Mary Etzel on Peppys Little Reno               
   7th 18.850                 Deanna Nelson on A Biankus Breeze              
                               3D Placings                                   
   1st 19.211 $167.00         Paige Lantz on Meego                           
                               4D Placings                                   
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   1st 19.656 $ 85.00         Jennifer Norman on Sparks Specialty            
   2nd 19.659 $ 57.00         Alyssa Burke on Dusty Smoks Poco Reed          
                             sponsored by Kathleen McNabb                    
   3rd 19.763                 Melody Walker on Cashin on Looks               
   4th 19.775                 Chloe May on Baycos Journey n Stylin           
                               5D Placings                                   
   1st 20.666 $ 60.00         Winona Hagan on Red                            
   2nd 20.747 $ 40.00         Julie Guscette on CPR First Copy               
   3rd 23.530                 Shayna Forbes on Zees Count N on Perks         
N/T    918.001                Sharon Gow on Design By Scarlett               
N/T    918.529                Courtney Berreth on Winridge Sierra            
                             sponsored by Cleanology House Keeping           
N/T    918.596                Brianna Walker on TK Takin a Frenchman         
N/T    919.102                Molly May on Duke                              
N/T    922.953                Sharon Gow on Dreamin Ever After               
N/T    932.055                Emeri Cantwell on Play Dry  Lena               
                             sponsored by Umpqua Redevelopement              
N/T    999.000                Baily Rariden on Derby                         
N/T    999.000                Cheryl King on Lookin Fine in 2009             
                                                                                
                    BSCC Jackpot in Senior - Race 1 - Friday                
Paying to  1 placings, Jackpot Total = $   280.00, Rider count = 14          
                               1D Placings                                   
   1st 18.176 $ 73.00         Debbie Rossi on Clint Cajun Walker             
   2nd 18.269                 Carolyn Jensen on Rocks E. Firewater           
   3rd 18.460                 Carolyn Jensen on Blazin Dash ta Thunder       
   4th 18.663                 Carolyn Ryder on Froghollow N Fame             
                               2D Placings                                   
   1st 18.814 $ 64.00         Debbie Rossi on Smart Taffinie "Ducky"         
   2nd 18.855                 Marla Jochim on Watch the Rainbow              
   3rd 19.042                 Tracey Train on Streaking Magnolia             
                               3D Placings                                   
   1st 19.577 $ 56.00         Barbara Loper on Zantana's Blue                
                               4D Placings                                   
   1st 19.763 $ 48.00         Melody Walker on Cashin on Looks               
                               5D Placings                                   
   1st 22.039 $ 39.00         Tamee Prater on LCC Golden Playgirl "Sage"     
                             sponsored by RB Rinaldi Fabricators             
   2nd 22.066                 Tina Bottensek on Twinkle Toes                 
N/T    900.000                Trish Lulay on Little Miss Lady in Red         
N/T    918.324                Katie Allen on Fire Fox Effort                 
N/T    919.017                Shelly Mitchell on Jets Rollin Goldie          
                                                                                
                    BSCC Jackpot in Senior - Race 2 - Friday                
Paying to  1 placings, Jackpot Total = $   100.00, Rider count = 5           
                               1D Placings                                   
   1st 18.176 $ 40.00         Debbie Rossi on Clint Cajun Walker             
   2nd 18.269                 Carolyn Jensen on Rocks E. Firewater           
   3rd 18.460                 Carolyn Jensen on Blazin Dash ta Thunder       
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                               2D Placings                                   
   1st 18.814 $ 35.00         Debbie Rossi on Smart Taffinie "Ducky"         
                               4D Placings                                   
   1st 19.763 $ 25.00         Melody Walker on Cashin on Looks               
                                                                                
                                                                                
                    BSCC Jackpot in Youth - Friday - Race 1                 
Paying to  1 placings, Jackpot Total = $   200.00, Rider count = 10          
                               1D Placings                                   
   1st 18.302 $ 60.00         Brianna Walker on TK High On Cash              
                               2D Placings                                   
   1st 19.097 $ 54.00         Addilyn Moore on Get Er Dun Kwick "Whisky"     
                               3D Placings                                   
   1st 19.332 $ 46.00         Katie Olsen on Nova                            
   2nd 19.695                 Aumi Jochim on Gotta Be Biankus                
                               5D Placings                                   
   1st 20.339 $ 40.00         Jessica Bottensek on Cheyenne                  
                             sponsored by Iron Horse Logging                 
   2nd 20.950                 Annika Davis on Mouse                          
N/T    918.403                Halle Bonar on Arnica                          
N/T    918.596                Brianna Walker on TK Takin a Frenchman         
N/T    932.055                Emeri Cantwell on Play Dry  Lena               
                             sponsored by Umpqua Redevelopement              
N/T    9999.000               Bailey Trachsel on Sams Smarty                 
                                                                                
                    BSCC Jackpot in Youth - Friday - Race 2                 
Paying to  1 placings, Jackpot Total = $    80.00, Rider count = 4           
                               1D Placings                                   
   1st 18.302 $ 48.00         Brianna Walker on TK High On Cash              
                               3D Placings                                   
   1st 19.332 $ 32.00         Katie Olsen on Nova                            
                               5D Placings                                   
N/T    918.596                Brianna Walker on TK Takin a Frenchman         
N/T    932.055                Emeri Cantwell on Play Dry  Lena               
                             sponsored by Umpqua Redevelopement              
                                                                                
                                                                                
                    BRN4D Jackpot in Novice - Friday - Race 1                
Paying to  1 placings, Jackpot Total = $   160.00, Rider count = 8           
                               1D Placings                                   
   1st 19.272 $ 48.00         Katie Olsen on Nova                            
                               3D Placings                                   
   1st 20.657 $ 43.00         Mari Sylvester on Playin with Honor            
                               4D Placings                                   
   1st 20.872 $ 37.00         Bailey Lindberg on Bella                       
                               5D Placings                                   
   1st 21.853 $ 32.00         LeAnn Tucker on Oh-Zay                         
   2nd 21.860                 Madelyn Hendrickson on Beda Win Biankus        
   3rd 22.039                 Tamee Prater on LCC Golden Playgirl "Sage"     
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                             sponsored by RB Rinaldi Fabricators             
   4th 22.066                 Tina Bottensek on Twinkle Toes                 
N/T    922.133                Courtney Cole on Summer Breeze                 
                                                                                
                    BSCC Jackpot in Novice - Friday - Race 2                
Paying to  1 placings, Jackpot Total = $    40.00, Rider count = 2           
                               1D Placings                                   
   1st 19.272 $ 40.00         Katie Olsen on Nova                            
                               5D Placings                                   
N/T    922.133                Courtney Cole on Summer Breeze                 
                                                                                
                                                                                
                 OBRA Jackpot in OBRA Open - Fri - Race 1               
   1st 17.885 $ 88.00         Lindsay Taylor on A Classic Dreamz             
   2nd 17.888 $ 53.00         Christine Conley on Eyes Jack Sensation        
   3rd 18.269 $ 35.00         Carolyn Jensen on Rocks E. Firewater           
   4th 18.302                 Brianna Walker on TK High On Cash              
   5th 18.460                 Carolyn Jensen on Blazin Dash ta Thunder       
N/T    922.953                Sharon Gow on Dreamin Ever After               
N/T    9999.000               Bailey Trachsel on Sams Smarty                 
                                                                                
                 OBRA Jackpot in OBRA Open - Fri - Race 2               
   1st 17.885 $ 90.00         Lindsay Taylor on A Classic Dreamz             
   2nd 17.888 $ 60.00         Christine Conley on Eyes Jack Sensation        
   3rd 18.269                 Carolyn Jensen on Rocks E. Firewater           
   4th 18.302                 Brianna Walker on TK High On Cash              
   5th 18.460                 Carolyn Jensen on Blazin Dash ta Thunder       
N/T    922.953                Sharon Gow on Dreamin Ever After               
                                                                                
                OBRA Jackpot in OBRA 3500 - Fri - Race 1               
                               1D Placings                                   
   1st 17.878 $ 48.00         Wendy Terhaar on Lickety Split Cash            
   2nd 18.555 $ 32.00         Courtney Schudel on Streaking Sydney           
N/T    918.001                Sharon Gow on Design By Scarlett               
N/T    918.529                Courtney Berreth on Winridge Sierra            
                             sponsored by Cleanology House Keeping           
                                                                                
                 OBRA Jackpot in OBRA 3500 - Fri - Race 2               
                               1D Placings                                   
   1st 17.878 $ 48.00         Wendy Terhaar on Lickety Split Cash            
   2nd 18.555 $ 32.00         Courtney Schudel on Streaking Sydney           
N/T    918.001                Sharon Gow on Design By Scarlett               
N/T    918.529                Courtney Berreth on Winridge Sierra            
                             sponsored by Cleanology House Keeping           
                                                                                
                 OBRA Jackpot in OBRA 1000 - Fri - Race 1               
   1st 18.182 $ 45.00         Garland Burdock on Cash in my Fame             
                             sponsored by GRBR                               
   2nd 18.338 $ 30.00         Sharon Gow on Honored by the Bay               
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   3rd 18.368                 Hali Dorsey on Judged Honor Looks              
   4th 18.569                 Amanda Henderson on CD Pistol Lena             
   5th 18.842                 Mary Etzel on Peppys Little Reno               
                                                                                
                  OBRA Jackpot in OBRA 1000 - Fri - Rae 2               
                               1D Placings                                   
   1st 18.182 $ 45.00         Garland Burdock on Cash in my Fame             
                             sponsored by GRBR                               
   2nd 18.338 $ 30.00         Sharon Gow on Honored by the Bay               
   3rd 18.368                 Hali Dorsey on Judged Honor Looks              
   4th 18.569                 Amanda Henderson on CD Pistol Lena             
   5th 18.842                 Mary Etzel on Peppys Little Reno               
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